WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:00 AM

18-00669

16-03029

17-03240

#1

#2

#3

BART STAFFORD

Debtor's Request to Reaffirm Debt
with TD Retail Card Services
Re: Fine Jewelry

TRUSTEE: LAURAJ. GENOVICH
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL B. WALLING (BART STAFFORD)

RONNIE DEAN CRAFT / SUZANNE MARIE BURROWS-CRAFT

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ROGER J. BUS (RONNIE DEAN CRAFT, SUZANNE MARIE BURROWS-CRAFT)

MAGNOLIA ERNESTINE LITTLE

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ROGER J. BUS (MAGNOLIA ERNESTINE LITTLE)

Page 1



WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:00 AM

15-06866

15-00863

16-04350

#4

#5

#6

ROY NEWTON STONE

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (ROY NEWTON STONE)

LAVONZA R. WILSON-FIELDS

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (LAVONZA R. WILSON-FIELDS)

CHERYL L. BENSON-HUNT

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding
(Last Adjournment)

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: R. TODD REDMOND (CHERYL L. BENSON-HUNT)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:00 AM

15-04982

17-02267

16-01441

#7

#8

#9

ELIZABETH MARIE BORN / GREG MARTIN BORN

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (ELIZABETH MARIE BORN, GREG MARTIN BORN)

JENNIFER M. BRENEMAN

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (JENNIFER M. BRENEMAN)

MORRIS I. DECKER

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (MORRIS |. DECKER)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:00 AM

13-05878

17-03480

12-10663

#10

#11

#12

TERRY L. EMELANDER / LORINDA A. EMELANDER

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (TERRY L. EMELANDER, LORINDA A. EMELANDER)

AMIN J. FINCH

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (AMIN J. FINCH)

JACKIE LYNN GALLOWAY / KAREN JANICE GALLOWAY

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ROGER J. BUS (JACKIE LYNN GALLOWAY, KAREN JANICE GALLOWAY)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:00 AM

14-00171

15-05251

16-04950

#13

#14

#15

VENESSA J. JACKSON

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (VENESSA J. JACKSON)

JEFFREY KINNEY / CONSTANCE KINNEY

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ALLISON GREENLEE KORR (JEFFREY KINNEY, CONSTANCE KINNEY)

JOHN PAUL MARR

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ALLISON GREENLEE KORR (JOHN PAUL MARR)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:00 AM

14-05318

17-02726

14-03348

#16

#17

#18

DAVID L VERVILLE / JERRI F VERVILLE

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (DAVID L VERVILLE, JERRI F VERVILLE)
ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (DAVID L VERVILLE, JERRI F VERVILLE)

AMANDA J. WESTBROOK

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JOHN M. VAN ELK (AMANDA J. WESTBROOK)

JEFFREY WARD WYMAN / DONALDA DEE LACEY-WYMAN

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY

ATTORNEY: SHON A. COOK (JEFFREY WARD WYMAN, DONALDA DEE LACEY-WYMAN)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-01824

18-01578

18-01745

#19

#20

#21

PAUL G. BASHAW / ROBIN L. BASHAW

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: R. TODD REDMOND (PAUL G. BASHAW, ROBIN L. BASHAW)

NICHOLAS RUSSELL BRADLEY

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ALLISON GREENLEE KORR (NICHOLAS RUSSELL BRADLEY)

ANGEL MARIE DAY

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JOHN M. VAN ELK (ANGEL MARIE DAY)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-02008

18-01541

18-01500

#22

#23

#24

CRYSTAL L. JENNINGS

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (CRYSTAL L. JENNINGS)

FRANCIS RANDALL MOORE / JANINE KAY MOORE

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ANGIE J. BAILEY-HOBBS (FRANCIS RANDALL MOORE, JANINE KAY MOORE)

JODI L. NEEDHAM

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (JODI L. NEEDHAM)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-01671

18-01255

17-05483

#25

#26

#27

JASON R ROSE

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: MICHELLE MARRS (JASON R ROSE)
ATTORNEY: TRICIA S. TERRY (JASON R ROSE)

CHAD M. ARLINGTON / ELIZABETH M. ARLINGTON

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: R. TODD REDMOND (CHAD M. ARLINGTON, ELIZABETH M. ARLINGTON)

JAMES E. DORTCH / REGINA M. DORTCH

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: THOMAS R. BETKER (JAMES E. DORTCH, REGINA M. DORTCH)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-00843

18-00639

18-00628

#28

#29

#30

LAURIE HUBBARD

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ALLISON GREENLEE KORR (LAURIE HUBBARD)

ERIC R KANOUSE / CARRIE L KANOUSE

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: MICHELLE MARRS (ERIC R KANOUSE, CARRIE L KANOUSE)
ATTORNEY: TRICIA S. TERRY (ERIC R KANOUSE, CARRIE L KANOUSE)

JILL S. MATTIMORE

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (JILL S. MATTIMORE)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-00990

18-01328

18-01374

#31

#32

#33

SHANNON L. MILLER

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (SHANNON L. MILLER)

FELICIA DORIS SAMUELS

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (FELICIA DORIS SAMUELS)

RUSTY L. SCHUITEBOER

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (RUSTY L. SCHUITEBOER)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-00646

17-05735

17-02267

#34

#35

#36

MICHAEL STEVEN TIRIKOS

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (MICHAEL STEVEN TIRIKOS)

SARAH R. WILSON / KELLEE L. WILSON

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (SARAH R. WILSON, KELLEE L. WILSON)

JENNIFER M. BRENEMAN

Adj. Motion to Confirm Debtor's
Chapter 13 Plan as filed on April 6, 2018

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (JENNIFER M. BRENEMAN)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018 HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO
09:15 AM
17-03855 TAMMY LEE LAKE

#37 Debtor's Request for Hearing Re:
Second Pre-Confirmation Plan Amendment

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KENT WOOD (TAMMY LEE LAKE)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:30 AM

15-04094

17-01593

#38

#39

JOSHUA M. MCKIBBIN / EMILY J. MCKIBBIN
Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Under §1208(c)(6)
TRUSTEE: JEFFA. MOYER

ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (JOSHUA M. MCKIBBIN, EMILY J. MCKIBBIN)
ATTORNEY: CODY H. KNIGHT (JOSHUA M. MCKIBBIN, EMILY J. MCKIBBIN)

DARCY A HAGER

Kerry Hettinger's Application
for Fees and Expenses
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 2016)

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (DARCY A HAGER)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

10:00 AM

18-00820

18-00165

#40

#41

NANCY M. SEYMOUR

Trustee's Motion for Sale of
Real Estate Under §363(b)
(Courtroom Auction)

TRUSTEE: THOMAS C. RICHARDSON
ATTORNEY: ROBERT J. PLEZNAC (NANCY M. SEYMOUR)

MICHAEL D. SUMMERFIELD / CHRISTINE M. SUMMERFIELD

Debtors' Motion to Defer
Entry of Discharge
(Court's Notice)

ATTORNEY: JEFF A. MOYER (THOMAS C. RICHARDSON)
TRUSTEE: THOMAS C. RICHARDSON

ATTORNEY: CODY H. KNIGHT (MICHAEL D. SUMMERFIELD, CHRISTINE M. SUMMERFIELD)
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (MICHAEL D. SUMMERFIELD, CHRISTINE M. SUMMERFIELD)

ATTORNEY: THOMAS C. RICHARDSON (THOMAS C. RICHARDSON)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

10:00 AM

02-12606

14-00215

#42

#43

JANET MILLER

Trustee's Objection to Debtor's
Amended Claim of Exemption
Schedule C

TRUSTEE: STEPHEN L. LANGELAND

ATTORNEY: JOY L. FOSTER (JANET MILLER)

ATTORNEY: MICHAEL B. WALLING (JANET MILLER)

ATTORNEY: STEPHEN L. LANGELAND (STEPHEN L. LANGELAND)

K.T.X. INCORPORATED

Motion of the United States Trustee

for Conversion of Debtor Taplin
Properties, LLC (Case No. DK14-00213)
to Chapter 7

ATTORNEY: CODY H. KNIGHT (K.T.X. INCORPORATED)
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (K.T.X. INCORPORATED)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

10:00 AM

14-00215

16-00533

#44

#45

K.T.X. INCORPORATED

Motion of the United States Trustee
for Conversion of Debtor K.T.X.
Incorporated (Case No. DK14-00215)
to Chapter 7

ATTORNEY: CODY H. KNIGHT (K.T.X. INCORPORATED)
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (K.T.X. INCORPORATED)

L.D.L.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Motion of the United States Trustee

for Conversion of Debtor L.D.L.P. Limited
Partnership (Case No. DK16-00533)

to Chapter 7

ATTORNEY: CODY H. KNIGHT (L.D.L.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (L.D.L.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

10:00 AM

16-00533

16-00535

#46

#47

L.D.L.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Motion of the United States Trustee

for Conversion of Debtor L.D.L.P.
Management, Inc. (Case No. DK16-00534)
to Chapter 7

ATTORNEY: CODY H. KNIGHT (L.D.L.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (L.D.L.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)

WALLINWOOD SPRINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Motion of the United States Trustee

for Conversion of Debtor Wallinwood

Springs Limited Partnership (Case No. DK16-00535)
to Chapter 7

ATTORNEY: CODY H. KNIGHT (WALLINWOOD SPRINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (WALLINWOOD SPRINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

10:00 AM

16-00535

#48

WALLINWOOD SPRINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Motion of the United States Trustee

for Conversion of Debtor Wallinwood Springs
Golf Club, Inc. (Case No. DK16-00537)

to Chapter 7

ATTORNEY: CODY H. KNIGHT (WALLINWOOD SPRINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (WALLINWOOD SPRINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)
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